to be sought from the Independent Shareholders at the forthcoming AGM. The Subscription
Specific Mandate, if approved, will be valid for 12 months from the date of the AGM.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
(ii) immediately after completion of the Placing (but before the completion of the Subscription);
and (iii) immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription, assuming that (a) the
completion of the Placing takes place before the completion of the Subscription; and (b) there will
be no change in the share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement and up to
the completion date of the Placing and the Subscription (other than as a result of the allotment and
issue of the Placing Shares and the Subscription Shares):

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately after the completion of
the Placing, but before the completion

of the Subscription
Immediately after the completion of

the Placing and the Subscription
No. of Shares Approximate %(1) No. of Shares Approximate %(1) No. of Shares Approximate %(1)

(Note) (Note) (Note)

The Subscriber(2) 115,555,685 52.72 115,555,685 51.85 119,979,555 52.79
Kelun International 4,567,700 2.08 4,567,700 2.05 4,567,700 2.01
Sub-total 120,123,385 54.80 120,123,385 53.90 124,547,255 54.80

Kelun Jingchuan(3) 30,000,000 13.69 30,000,000 13.46 30,000,000 13.20
Placees – – 3,648,600 1.64 3,648,600 1.61
Other Shareholders 69,072,114 31.51 69,072,114 31.00 69,072,114 30.39

Total 219,195,499 100.00 222,844,099 100.00 227,267,969 100.00

13

Notes:

(1) The percentages may not add up to subtotal or total due to rounding.

(2) As of December 31, 2023, Mr. LIU Gexin held a 25.29% interest in Kelun Pharmaceutical, and together with
his concert parties controlled a 27.37% interest in Kelun Pharmaceutical. Therefore, Mr. LIU Gexin is deemed
as the actual controller of Kelun Pharmaceutical and a controlling shareholder of the Company.

(3) Kelun Jingchuan, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Kelun Pharmaceutical, is the general partner of the four
employee incentive platforms of the Company, which in turn hold 30,000,000 Shares in aggregate (the